minimum of twenty thousand (20,000) square feet in size. Lots in this zone have large animal 

rights, and may be used for agricultural-type uses. (Note: See Cedar Hills Code 10-4F) 

The R-1 15,000 Residential Zone was created as a medium density single family residential 

zone, requiring fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet per lot for development. This zone still 

allows for large animal rights. (Note: See Cedar Hills Code 10-4B) 

The R-1 11,000 Residential Zone is characterized by medium density single family homes, of 

lots not less than eleven thousand (11,000) square feet. These neighborhoods are 

supplemented by parks and trails, as well as other public uses, such as schools. (Note: See 

Cedar Hills Code 10-4A) 

The Townsite Residential Zone is a master planned community, with density clustered in a